

NEWS May 4, 2016 Media contact: Casey Lindsay, Director of Acquisitions, Mister Car Wash, Phone 520-615-4000 ext 183 clindsay@mistercarwash.com

Mister Car Wash Adds 15th Florida Location with Sweetwater Acquisition

TUCSON, Ariz. (May 4, 2016) - Mister Car Wash has completed the acquisition of a Sweetwater Carwash located near the intersection of Florida's Turnpike and 429 west of Orlando.

"The Florida market has embraced Mister Car Wash and we're excited to add our 15th location as we continue to build-out our brand in the Tampa-Orlando corridor," said Casey Lindsay, Director of Acquisitions for Mister Car Wash.

Mister Car Wash plans to operate its newest addition as a flex-serve location, offering customers express wash packages with free vacuums, in addition to full serve packages and Unlimited Wash Club plans.

Operating in 20 states, Mister Car Wash is America's leading car wash brand, providing excellent training, benefits and career opportunities to more than 7,000 employees.

For information about services and career opportunities available with Mister Car Wash, please visit <u>www.mistercarwash.com</u>.

About Mister Car Wash

Headquartered in Tucson, Arizona, Mister Car Wash (<u>www.mistercarwash.com</u>) operates 173 car washes and 30 express lubes in 20 states.